x

»

aneral Serdlces Administration Supplemaenial AgTeemeni Date 4114,20051 .
Public Bullding Service No 39
Supplemental Leasa Agreemant To Lease; G5.118:60143 _

Address ol Pramises

Stattord Placa i
4201 Wilson Bivd
Arkin{ton, VA 22203

This Agreemeal. Mada and entered into s date Dy and between Statord Place Assoclales LP

fwhose address 15’ CiO Cas Real Estate Sarvices
200 North Glebe Road, Sulle 100
Ariinglon, VA 22203-0000
Herginafler calted the Lessor, and tha United Slates of America, herenalier calied ll\dGOverl\me‘ﬂl

WHEREAS, trhe parhies herelo dasre 1o antend (ho aliove Lease

NOW THEREFORE, these parkes lor e Consdernlions hufenmalier covenant ang agron tal the sad lease s
hereby amended as (olliows.

This purpose &1 this Supplementary Leass Agresmenl (SLABISL Is to clarlfy tho terms of leasa G5.118-00943.
Etractiva May 1, 2005, the Government occuples a total of 469,303 USF {519,084 RSF) of oftice and related space at tha Stattord Place il Bullding.

The space was acquirad for the following terms:;

- 453,257 USF of ofitce spaca, etective January 1, 1894  through December 34,2013

- 3,404 USF of first floor space, eHective June 7, 1984 through  Decemoer 3%. 2013

- 33 USF of storage space, affactiva June 19, 1998 through December 31, 2013

- 500 USF of lobby space, eftactive June 19, 1998 through  Dacember 21, 2013

- 10,086 USF for the child care facillty effectlve Octoper 1, 1998  through Dacamber 31, 2043

+ 2,023 USF of relall space effective September 1, 2001 through  August 33, 2009
469,303 USF 539,084 RSF

There are also 9 structured parking spaces, and 2 surface parking spaces Included In this lease at no addltional charge, as well as 3,544 square feet of oulside
playground area In conjunction wiih the chlldcare facility.

frent shall be pakd In accordance with the followling schedute:

Effactive January 1, 2004, the annual remal for years 11-15 of the lease term is established at $15,050,302.09 {$30.44 x 463,343 USF, $42.50 x 3,404 USF, §11.00 x 33 USF, $26,87 x 500
USF, $31.85 x 2,023 USF, $224,935.38 TA amortization, $498,305.24 accrued operating cost escalations through January 1, 2004). This rent Is payable at a rate of $1,254,191.84 per
Hmonth In arrears. This annwal rental is also estabiished o correc! the rental figures specified in previous SLAs 36 and 37

EHeclive September 1, 2006, the annual rental is estabilshed at $15,143,609.57 ($30.49 x 463,343 USF, $42.50 x 3,404 YSF, $11.00 x 33 USF, $26.87 x 500 USF, $36.92 x 2,023 USF,
$5B1,356.11 accrued oparating ¢ost escatations through January 4, 2005). This rent Is payable at $1,261,967.46 per month In amrears.

!Eﬂectlvia Octobrar 1, 2008, the annual rental wiil be reduced by $224,335.38 due to end of the amortizatlon term for the Tenant Improvement costs used o buildout the child care
facility. The total amount of tenant Improvement allowance utiltzed for this purpose was §1,418,427, amottized at 10%, over the ten year term betwaen October 1, 1998 - September
30, 2008. Therefore, effactive October 1, 2008, the annuat rent is established at $14,918,674.19 ($30.44 x 461,343 USF, $42.50 x 3,404 USF, $11.00 x 33 USF, $26,87 x 500 USF, $36,92 x
2,023 USF, $381,356.11 accruad operating cost escalations). This rent is payable at $1,243,222 85 per month in arrears.

Effective January 1, 2008, the annual rental for years 16.20 of the Jease term i5 established at $15,852,168.19 {$32.44 x 463,343 USF, $44.50 x 3,404 USF, $41.00 x 33 USF, $26.87 » 500
USF, $36.92 x 2,023 USF, $581,356.11 accrued operating cost escalations). This rent is payable at $1,321,014.62 per month In arrears. !

HEﬂoctWe Septemmber 1, 2008, the square footlage of the lease is reduced to 467,280 USF {536,760 RSF). The annual rent is likewlse reduced to $15,777,479,03 ($32.44 x 463,343 USF,
$44.50 % 3,404 LUSF, $41.00 % 33 USFE, $26.97 » 500 USF, $581,256.11 accrued operating ¢ost escalations). This rent 13 payable at $1,314,789.82 per month |n arrears.

Additlonal accrued operating cost escalatlons and real estate tax escalations are to Be pald in addition to the annual rents identifled above.

The operating cost base cumently in effect for this space Is $4,951,014.77, and fhe base ndex used for cakulating operating cost ascalation is the
December 1893 index. This operating cost base and index wll remain In effect throughout the remaining term of the lease,

unless there is additional expansion or release of space. Current accrued operating cost escalations are $581,358.11 through January 1, 2005.
The % of Government accupancy in the bullding Is 96% and the tax base is established as $89%,704.04 {1993 base year}).

The Government shall cantinue t6 pay ditectly to the provider for separately metered utilities of electricnyﬁﬁw.t‘

[
This lease shall expire on Decembar 31, 2012, O

All other terms and conditions of ke lease shall remain in forca and effect.

NN WITHESS WHERECF, the partigs substtibed their names as of Ihe abova date
Lessor: Slaff ac SOt LP

lace Corp., lts General Partner

By: Vice President
Tiie

Cantracting Officer, G5A, NCR, £BS, DC South Senvice Delivery Team

Official Tifle






